SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 6172/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in WA No. 87/2021 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SAMARESH DEBNATH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.57328/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM NO. 62

DIARY NO(S). 6176/2024 (IA No.59192/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 11-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR Mr. Manoj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal as well as the applications seeking condonation of delay.
- 2. Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 24512/2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)